

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ASK186A

Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM - 1800x600mm - with sliding door & backsplash



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 1800x600mm with Sliding Door and Backsplash (ASK186A)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium. This high-quality work cabinet is designed for professional kitchens and food service environments, providing a robust and hygienic storage solution. The cabinet features a sleek stainless steel construction with a sliding door and backsplash for added convenience and cleanliness.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always operate the work cabinet in accordance with this manual to prevent accidents or injuries.
- Installation Safety: Ensure the cabinet is installed on a stable surface. Avoid placing heavy items on the sliding doors to prevent them from malfunctioning.
- Use in Wet Conditions: The cabinet is designed for use in environments that may be damp, but avoid direct exposure to standing water to maintain its integrity.
- Cleaning Cautions: Use only non-corrosive cleaners to prevent damage to the stainless steel surface.
- Handling: When handling the cabinet, use proper manual handling techniques to prevent injury.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: ASK186A
- Dimensions: 1800mm (L) x 600mm (W)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Type: Work Cabinet with Sliding Door and Backsplash
- Weight: [Insert weight if available]
- Finish: Brushed Finish
- Capacity: [Insert capacity if available]

4. Setup and Installation

1. Preparation: Before beginning installation, ensure you have all necessary tools and materials.
2. Location: Choose a suitable location for the cabinet. Ensure it is on a level surface to maintain stability.
3. Assembly:
 - Remove the cabinet from packaging.
 - Attach any required legs or supports if needed.
 - If applicable, secure the backsplash to the rear of the cabinet using the provided screws.
4. Final Check: Ensure all components are tightly secured and the cabinet is stable. Verify the sliding doors function smoothly.

5. Operation

- Open the sliding doors to access the interior storage compartment.
- Organize items within the cabinet, ensuring heavier items are placed at the bottom to maintain stability.
- Close the doors securely after use to maintain hygiene and prevent contamination.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe the cabinet surfaces with a damp cloth and mild detergent.
- Deep Cleaning: For tougher stains, use a non-abrasive cleaner specific for stainless steel.
- Inspect Regularly: Check for wear and tear. Pay particular attention to the smooth functioning of the sliding doors and repair if necessary.
- Lubrication: Apply a food-safe lubricant to the door tracks if they become difficult to slide.

7. Troubleshooting

- Sliding Door Stuck: Check for obstructions in the sliding track. Clean the track if necessary.
- Cabinet Wobbling: Ensure the cabinet is placed on a level surface. Adjust legs if applicable.
- Rust Spots: Remove rust immediately using a stainless steel cleaner.

8. Disposal

- When the product reaches the end of its life, dispose of it in accordance with local regulations. The stainless steel can typically be recycled; ensure to check regional recycling guidelines.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. We hope our product meets your needs and exceeds your expectations.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Arbeitskubus Premium 1800x600mm mit Schiebetür und Spritzschutz (ASK186A)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Edelstahl-Arbeitskubus Premium. Dieses Produkt wurde für professionelle Küchen und gastronomische Betriebe entwickelt und bietet eine langlebige, hygienische Arbeitsfläche. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um eine sichere und effektive Nutzung zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Nur für die Verwendung in geschlossenen, trockenen Räumen geeignet.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arbeitskubus auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten, um Rutschgefahr zu minimieren.
- Scharfe oder schwere Gegenstände sollten mit Vorsicht gehandhabt werden, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Benutzen Sie den Arbeitskubus nicht zum Stehen oder Sitzen.
- Bei Beschädigung des Produkts sofort den Betrieb einstellen und den Kundenservice kontaktieren.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: ASK186A
- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 1800 x 600 mm
- Tür: Schiebetür
- Rückwand: Spritzschutz
- Höhe: 850 mm
- Maximalgewicht: 200 kg
- Farbe: Edelstahl poliert

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie den Arbeitskubus an den gewünschten Platz in Ihrer Küche.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Boden eben und stabil ist.
- Montieren Sie die Füße des Kubus, falls erforderlich, um Unebenheiten auszugleichen.
- Überprüfen Sie die Ausrichtung des Produkts mit einer Wasserwaage und passen Sie die Füße an.
- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und Wasser vor der ersten Nutzung.

5. Betrieb

- Der Edelstahl-Arbeitskubus ist ideal zur Zubereitung von Lebensmitteln.
- Verwenden Sie die Schiebetür für einfachen Zugang zu Ihren Werkzeugen und Zutaten.
- Halten Sie die Arbeitsfläche immer sauber und frei von Abfällen.
- Achten Sie auf die Hygienevorschriften in Ihrer Küche.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Arbeitskubus regelmäßig mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.
- Trocknen Sie die Oberfläche gründlich mit einem weichen Tuch, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Scharniere der Türen und schmieren Sie diese bei Bedarf.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Schiebetür hängt.

Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob sich Objekte im Weg der Tür befinden und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Tür ordnungsgemäß in den Scharnieren sitzt.

- Problem: Oberflächenflecken.

Lösung: Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch und ein mildes Reinigungsmittel, um die Oberfläche zu reinigen.

8. Entsorgung

- Das Produkt sollte gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Edelstahl oder Metallabfällen entsorgt werden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile richtig recycelt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weiteren Support kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Roestvrijstalen Werktafel Premium 1800x600mm met Schuifdeur en Spatwand (ASK186A)

1. Algemene informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de Roestvrijstalen Werktafel Premium. Deze werktafel is ontworpen voor gebruik in professionele keukens en biedt een duurzame werkplek voor het bereiden van voedsel.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de werktafel op een vlakke ondergrond staat om stabiliteit te waarborgen.
- Houd de tafel droog om het risico op uitglijden te minimaliseren.
- Gebruik de werktafel alleen voor het beoogde doel; niet als trap of steiger.
- Behandel de oppervlakken zorgvuldig om krassen of deformaties te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de ruimte goed geventileerd is bij gebruik met heet voedsel of apparaten.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 1800mm x 600mm
- Ontwerp: Met schuifdeur en spatwand
- Dikte van het werkblad: 1.2mm
- Gewicht: 90 kg

4. Opstelling en installatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de verzonden onderdelen compleet zijn volgens de bijgeleverde onderdelenlijst.
- Zoek een geschikte locatie voor de werktafel, bij voorkeur op een koele, droge plaats.
- Plaats de tafel op een vlakke ondergrond.
- Bevestig de spatwand aan de achterkant van de tafel indien nodig, gebruik hiervoor de meegeleverde bevestigingsmateriaal.
- Controleer de stabiliteit van de tafel voordat je deze in gebruik neemt.

5. Bediening

- De schuifdeur kan eenvoudig worden geopend door deze naar de zijkant te duwen.
- Maak de tafel schoon voordat je begint met de voedselbereiding om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Gebruik een zachte, vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel om de oppervlakken van de werktafel schoon te maken.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele schade of slijtage en repareer deze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Schuifdeur schuift niet soepel.
Oplossing: Controleer of er vuil of obstructies in de geleider van de deur zitten en reinig deze indien nodig.
- Probleem: Stabiliteit van de werktafel is niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer of alle poten goed zijn bevestigd en of de ondergrond vlak is.

8. Afvalverwerking

Bij de afdanking van dit product, volg de lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalverwerking. Roestvrij staal kan vaak worden gerecycled. Zorg ervoor dat je het product op een milieuvriendelijke manier afvoert.

9. Contact

Voor vragen en ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Armario de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 1800x600mm con Puerta Deslizante y Respaldo

1. Información General

Este armario de trabajo de acero inoxidable es una solución robusta y funcional para cocinas comerciales. Con un diseño elegante y duradero, ofrece un espacio ideal para el almacenamiento y el trabajo en entornos de alta demanda.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está diseñado únicamente para uso en entornos de cocinas comerciales. No usar para otros fines.
- Superficies Calientes: Evitar el contacto con superficies calientes para prevenir quemaduras.
- Carga Máxima: No exceder la carga máxima recomendada para asegurar la estabilidad y seguridad del producto.
- Mantenimiento: Realizar un mantenimiento regular para evitar acumulación de suciedad y garantizar un funcionamiento óptimo.
- Respaldo: Asegurarse de que el respaldo esté correctamente instalado para prevenir caídas de objetos.
- Almacenamiento: Mantener el área de trabajo organizada y libre de obstáculos para evitar accidentes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: ASK186A
- Dimensiones: 1800mm (L) x 600mm (An)
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Puertas: Deslizantes
- Respaldo: Incluido
- Peso: Consultar especificación del producto para datos exactos
- Capacidad de Carga: Según especificaciones del fabricante.

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Herramientas Necesarias: Llave ajustable, nivel, destornillador.
- Instrucciones de Instalación:
 1. Seleccionar un área plana y estable para la instalación.
 2. Usar el nivel para asegurarse de que el área de instalación esté nivelada.
 3. Montar el respaldo en la parte trasera de la unidad, asegurando los tornillos.
 4. Fijar las patas ajustables en la base del armario.
 5. Colocar la unidad en su posición final.
 6. Verificar que todas las partes estén firmemente instaladas y que la unidad esté segura antes de usar.

5. Operación

Para operar correctamente el armario:

- Mantener el espacio de trabajo limpio y ordenado.
- Utilizar las puertas deslizantes para facilitar el acceso a los artículos almacenados.
- Cerrar las puertas correctamente después de cada uso.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar el armario regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Evitar el uso de abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Revisar periódicamente los tornillos y conexiones asegurando que estén bien ajustados.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Problema: Las puertas no se deslizan suavemente.
Solución: Verificar si hay obstrucciones y lubricar los rieles si es necesario.
- Problema: Estabilidad inadecuada del armario.
Solución: Revisar que todas las patas estén ajustadas y que el armario esté nivelado.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deshacerse del armario de manera responsable:

- Consultar las normativas locales sobre la disposición de productos de acero inoxidable.
- Considerar la posibilidad de reciclar el acero o llevarlo a un centro de reciclaje autorizado.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Cabinet de Travail en Acier Inoxydable Premium 1800x600mm avec Porte Coulissante et Dossieret ASK186A

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Cabinet de Travail en Acier Inoxydable Premium ASK186A. Ce produit est conçu pour un usage professionnel dans les cuisines commerciales, répondant aux normes de sécurité et d'hygiène les plus strictes.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Lire attentivement toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.
- Ne pas utiliser le cabinet à des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu.
- Éviter d'exposer le cabinet à des températures extrêmes.
- Toujours maintenir le cabinet propre et sec pour éviter les risques de glissade.
- Ne pas surcharger les étagères au-delà de la capacité maximale recommandée.
- En cas de dommage visible, ne pas utiliser le produit et contacter le service client.
- Utiliser un chiffon humide pour le nettoyage, ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 1800 x 600 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Nombre de portes : 1 porte coulissante
- Dossieret inclus : Oui
- Utilisation : Réservé aux environnements de cuisine professionnelle
- Capacité de charge : 150 kg maximum

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Installer le cabinet sur une surface plane et stable pour assurer la sécurité.
- Vérifier que toutes les pièces sont présentes selon le manuel d'assemblage.
- Assembler le cabinet en suivant les instructions spécifiques fournies.
- Fixer le dossieret au mur si nécessaire pour plus de stabilité.
- S'assurer que les portes coulissantes fonctionnent librement sans obstruction.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utiliser les étagères pour stocker vos fournitures de cuisine.
- Assurez-vous de ne pas bloquer le mécanisme des portes coulissantes.
- Organiser les articles par fréquence d'utilisation pour un accès facile.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyer régulièrement avec un chiffon doux et humide.
- Pour les taches tenaces, utiliser un nettoyeur doux non abrasif.
- S'assurer que le cabinet est complètement sec après nettoyage.
- Vérifier régulièrement l'intégrité des éléments structurels.

7. Dépannage

- Si les portes coulissantes ne s'ouvrent pas, vérifier qu'aucun obstacle n'empêche la fermeture.
- En cas de rouille visible, appliquer un nettoyeur adapté pour éviter une détérioration supplémentaire.
- Si des pièces semblent manquantes ou endommagées, contacter le service client pour obtenir des pièces de rechange.

8. Élimination

- En cas de mise au rebut, veiller à suivre les réglementations locales sur le recyclage de l'acier inoxydable.
- Ne pas jeter l'appareil dans des déchets ménagers normaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto del mobile da lavoro in acciaio inox Premium 1800x600mm con porta scorrevole e paraspruzzi (Modello ASK186A). Questo prodotto è progettato per resistere a condizioni di lavoro severe e garantire durata ed efficienza.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Verificare sempre che il mobile sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Non utilizzare il mobile in prossimità di fonti di calore o fiamme libere.
- Assicurarsi che i cavi di alimentazione siano al di fuori dell'area di lavoro per prevenire inciampi.
- Indossare dispositivi di protezione individuale (DPI) appropriati quando si maneggiano utensili o si effettuano installazioni.
- In caso di danni visibili al mobile, non utilizzarlo e contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 1800x600mm
- Tipo: Mobile da lavoro con porta scorrevole
- Carico massimo del piano: 300 kg
- Peso netto: 75 kg
- Caratteristiche: Paraspruzzi integrato, design elegante e funzionale.
- Colore: Acciaio inox lucido

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Rimuovere il mobile dalla confezione e controllare che tutte le parti siano presenti.
- Posizionare il mobile in un'area di lavoro designata.
- Utilizzare una livella per assicurarsi che il mobile sia in piano.
- Se necessario, regolare le piedini per correggere eventuali irregolarità del pavimento.
- Assicurarsi che la porta scorrevole si muova liberamente e senza ostacoli.
- Fissare eventuali accessori o componenti aggiuntivi forniti secondo le istruzioni allegate.

5. Funzionamento

- Verificare che il mobile sia correttamente installato prima di utilizzarlo.
- Utilizzare il mobile per conservare utensili e attrezzature in modo ordinato.
- Non sovraccaricare il mobile oltre il carico massimo specificato.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente la superficie del mobile con un detergente neutro e un panno morbido.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici abrasivi che possono danneggiare la superficie in acciaio inox.
- Ispezionare regolarmente il mobile per segni di usura o danni e effettuare riparazioni tempestive.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la porta scorrevole non funziona correttamente, controllare che non ci siano ostruzioni nel binario.
- Se il mobile presenta segni di ruggine, pulire l'area interessata immediatamente e applicare un protettore anti-ruggine.
- Contattare il servizio clienti per ulteriori assistenze.

8. Smaltimento

- Il mobile in acciaio inox è riciclabile. Smaltirlo in conformità con le normative locali per i materiali metallici.
- Non gettare nel normale rifiuto domestico.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania